Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Team Handicapped, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Scratchers and Cappers 7 3,558 248  Stafford, VA
2 HitMe 63 3,514 920  Fort Washington, v
3 Back n DaDay Bowlers#l 3 3,475 858 Lanham, MD
4 AllstarsLuis 84 3471 766  Laurel, MD
5 Assassins 8l 3,445 369 DISTRICT HEIGH
6 OneDay 3 79 3,429 747  Seat Pleasant, MD
7 A Queen & 4 Pimps 66 3,416 604 Bowie, MD
8 Allstars Candy 95 3411 963  Clinton, MD
9 Wiley's Coyotes 1 73 3,398 140  Vienna, VA
10 Allstars John Marshall 85 3,397 796  Bowie, MD
11 Bowling In-Laws 70 3,382 969  TakomaPark, MD
12 Metor Gent#2 33 3,380 588  Lanham, MD
13 Wild Bunch 47 3,363 723  Stafford, VA
14 Pax Pix1 49 3,345 567  Lexington Park, MI
15 OneMoreTime 50 3,329 459  Bowie, MD
16 FT Meade 1l 75 3,318 553  Odenton, MD
17 FT Meadell 76 3,310 472 Severn, MD
18 EZ Radllers 82 3,296 653  Ft Washington, MC
19 Just A Cruisen 56 3,293 329  Bethesda, MD
20 DISA Dynamos 58 3,283 1061 Fairfax, VA
21 Our Namels? 24 3,274 270  Vienna, VA
22 Allstars TNeal 83 3,269 685  Temple Hills, MD
23 Low Riders 92 3,268 480  Capitol Hgts, MD
24 Allstars Karen 99 3,256 977  Capitol Heights, M|
25 Allstars5 93 3,252 423  TempleHills, MD
26 Quantico#l 8 3,244 504  Nokesville, VA
27 Wiley's Coyotes 2 74 3,232 299  Vienna VA
28 OneDay 2 78 3,231 650  Seat Pleasant, MD
29 5The Hard Way 51 3,230 480 LakeRidge, VA
30 Pax Pix 2 48 3,229 572  Lexington Park, MI
31 Throw ThaRock 64 3,215 553 Bowie, MD
32 Pacific Islanders 72 3,211 693  Odenton, MD
32 FT Meadelll 7 3,211 367 Laurel, MD
34 Sandbaggin Dogs 55 3,201 723  Woodbridge, VA
35 Roger That ! 4 3,200 340  Greenbelt, MD
36 Shooter On A Roll 67 3,151 621 Bowie, MD
37 Metro Gent#l 32 3,150 585  Lanham, MD
38 Assassins 65 3,144 218  Bowie, MD
39 Allstars Chubby 94 3,137 664  Seat Pleasant, MD
40 Who Dat ? 38 3,128 907  Fairmount Heights,
41 Cavert5 21 3,116 432 Prince Frederick, M
42 STRIXXX Guys 53 3,096 399  Washington, DC
42 Fri Duo Crew 91 3,096 842  Capitol Hgts, MD
44 BHBRG 89 3,094 496  Washington, DC
45 We-R-Here 36 3,035 672  Capitol Hgts, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Team, Team Scratch, Scratch

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Scratchers and Cappers 7 3,310 Stafford, VA
2 Wiley's Coyotes 1 73 3,258 Vienna, VA
3 Assassins 81 3,076 DISTRICT HEIGH
4 Our Namels? 24 3,004 Vienna, VA
5 Just A Cruisen 56 2,964 Bethesda, MD
6 Wiley's Coyotes 2 74 2,933 Vienna, VA
7 OneMoreTime 50 2,870 Bowie, MD
8 Allstars5 93 2,829 Temple Hills, MD
9 BHBRG 89 2,598 Washington, DC
Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Gillespie Anthony J\ Gillespie Darell J 50 1,689 245  Bowie, MD
2 Boyd Michael J\ Wiley Terry A 73 1,562 56 Vienna, VA
3 Guill David E\ Barbour Sidney P 79 1,515 224  Seat Pleasant, MD
4 Kizer Keith E\ Andrews Jane E 91 1,509 337  Capitol Hgts, MD
5 Chinavare Darin J\ Rizzo Michael A 8 1,504 194  Nokesville, VA
6 Bourdon Richard J\ Brown Willie M 58 1,502 359  Farfax, VA
7 ColeBrian A \ Riley George D 50 1,490 145  Bowie, MD
8 Collins Michael J\ Knauer Philip 40 1,480 283  Glen Burnie, MD
8 Vaentine Greg R\ Harrison David A 87 1,480 162  Herndon, VA
10 Danley Nikki \ Kilpatrick Douglas A 66 1,477 324  Bowie, MD
11 Dorsey VininciaE\ Dorsey Joel A 67 1,476 353 Bowie, MD
12 Whittington Michael R\ Lewis James M 97 1,474 40 Waldorf, MD
13 Garrett Diane P\ Hayes Allen A 81 1,469 205 DISTRICT HEIGH
14 Barton Frances D \ Gorham Justin R 65 1,468 261 Bowie, MD
15 Clark Michagl D \ MacCullough Glenn R 24 1,464 110  Vienna, VA
16 Young Diane C\ Russell Michael A 63 1,449 367  Fort Washington, v
17 Hemdey Michadl R\ Smoaks Aaron D 82 1,445 286  Ft Washington, MC
18 Harkless C Bruce \ Alexander James C 33 1,443 205 Lanham, MD
19 Marshall Cornel V \ Evans Terry A 66 1,438 156  Bowie, MD
20 Foreman Kelvin T \ Anstead Bradford G 42 1,436 337  Landover, MD
21 Foster William C\ Lawson Nate 49 1,432 207 Lexington Park, MI
22 Tingue Andrew B \ Blanton Brandon P 8 1,430 110 Nokesville, VA
23 Armstrong Robin \ Holton Roy M 3 1,426 388 Lanham, MD
24 Lomax Cynthia A \ Bailey Martin A 38 1,425 270  Fairmount Heights,
25 Warren Cecelia \ Hollis Preston L 3 1,422 237  Lanham, MD
26 Volpp WandaR\ Volpp Gerald L 37 1,419 180  Stafford, VA
27 Mack Stacie M \ Wallace Alfonzo 66 1,416 315 Bowie, MD
28 Kessler Bruce \ Walden Richard D 75 1,412 226  Odenton, MD
29 JonesBarbaralL \ Jones Wayne P 22 1,406 334  Bowie, MD
29 Garzaleroy M \ Khampheng Sone 47 1,406 310 Stafford, VA
31 Nowicki Brian A \ Racster |saac C 47 1,405 224  Stafford, VA
32 McDowell Brenda A \ Simms Anthony C 3 1,399 345 Lanham, MD
33 McDowell Lourdes E \ Pollock James E 49 1,397 251  Lexington Park, MI
34 Williams Paula J\ Sahr Desmond K 51 1,396 170  LakeRidge VA
35 Robinson Jmmie \ Gray Leon D 89 1,394 186  Washington, DC
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Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
36 Murray Hickey J\ Szamborski William J 56 1,393 175 Bethesda, MD
37 GilesHelenB\ CollinsAllenR 64 1,392 229 Bowie, MD
37 Marshall James E\ Marshall John A 85 1,392 278  Bowie, MD
37 Bailey DuWayne S\ Cook CharlesE 92 1,392 159  Capitol Hgts, MD
40 Wallace Alfonzo \ Pope Jerrold M 67 1,389 129  Bowie, MD
41 Miller Scott L \ Bean Robert F 24 1,385 118  Vienna, VA
42 Sharp Andrea \ Blanton Jon D 7 1,384 162  Stafford, VA
43 Landon Marilyn C\ Drakes LuisA 84 1,383 275  Laurel, MD
43 Thompson Jennifer B \ Loughry Joseph C 75 1,383 297  Odenton, MD
43 Drakes Luis A \ McGregor Ronald A 93 1,383 205  TempleHills, MD
46 Hill Philip A \ Hill Steven 24 1,379 102  Vienna, VA
46 Terry MelissaA \ Kyler Gerald B 83 1,379 267  Temple Hills, MD
48 Heath Lori D\ Durham Michael O 75 1,378 216  Odenton, MD
49 Smith Marc D \ Austin Gary P 32 1,377 340 Lanham, MD
50 Blackshear Anjanette D \ Hassell A Jane 89 1,376 221  Washington, DC
51 Todd Earnest \ Morgan Edward 55 1,375 291  Woodbridge, VA
52 Paulus John B \ Anders Paul N 39 1,372 205  Springfield, VA
53 WhiteLinda A \ White Roger G 70 1,371 383  TakomaPark, MD
54 Barton Diamond R\ Ishmael Bobby 65 1,365 102  Bowie, MD
55 ScalesAlfredia \ Scales Reggie 82 1,363 267  Ft Washington, MC
56 Fisk Craig \ Anderson Alden P 74 1,362 194  Vienna, VA
57 Baker JulianV \ Baker James C 89 1,360 186  Washington, DC
57 Thomas Willie \ Robinson Bernard A 51 1,360 172  LakeRidge, VA
59 Knight KevaJ\ Knight Terry M 70 1,359 369  TakomaPark, MD
60 Leak Willie J\ Smith OtisR 35 1,358 199  Upper Marlboro, M
60 AbramsJamesL \ Smalwood James M 90 1,358 248  Bowie, MD
62 Rhymes Sheryl A \ Barron Jesse L 55 1,357 383  Woodbridge, VA
63 Edwards Joyce M \ Edwards Alvin J 99 1,355 251  Capitol Heights, Ml
63 Edwards Ronald R\ Green Gerald M 36 1,355 199  Capitol Hgts, MD
65 Petitto Moncel E\ Thompson Rick L 58 1,352 423  Fairfax, VA
66 McDonald Eugenia A \ McGregor Ronald A 84 1,350 240  Laurel, MD
66 LeeJudith A \ Neal ThomasH 83 1,350 361  TempleHills, MD
68 Robertson DeLauntaL \ Dent Garnelle 63 1,348 375  Fort Washington, M
69 Logan John T \ Logan James E 91 1,347 267  Capitol Hgts, MD
70 Lomax Robert J\ Hilliard Andre R 38 1,346 340  Fairmount Heights,
71 Uncangco John E\ Megofna Manuel M 72 1,345 243  Odenton, MD
71 Brown FrankieL \ Lilly AgnesC 58 1,345 531 Fairfax, VA
73 Edwards Thelma E\ McAdams Bobby J 71 1,343 342  Capitol Hgts, MD
73 Grant Mary L \ Grant Paul E 21 1,343 240  Prince Frederick, M
75 Rodriguez Francisco \ Shank Thomas C 47 1,342 294  Stafford, VA
76 Rowan John F\ Stept Stanton P 57 1,341 253  Germantown, MD
77 Foxwell Henry W\ Chulick David C 6 1,338 191  Washington, DC
78 Foor Robert L \ Gallup Roland E 56 1,337 145  Bethesda, MD
78 Green Lee A \ Brooks Joseph S 36 1,337 283  Capitol Hgts, MD
80 Welch William D \ Jones Alexander T 81 1,334 143  DISTRICT HEIGH
81 MordesNatalieY \ Michalski Roger A 4 1,332 126  Greenbelt, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
82 Loughry Lawrence L \ Branch Robert A 77 1,331 261  Laurel, MD
83 Stewart Jeffrey L \ Rudy Tyrus R 42 1,329 229  Landover, MD
84 Skinner Raymond \ Brown Sullivan 77 1,328 151  Laurel, MD
85 Rabak Richard A \ Bielema Andre' J 8 1,326 245  Nokesville, VA
86 Jenkins Sharon \ Watson Michael C 38 1,324 307  Fairmount Heights,
87 Hameed Malaki \ Head Alan T 49 1,321 191  Lexington Park, MI
88 Brown Carolyn A \ Greene Kenneth J 79 1,320 372  Seat Pleasant, MD
89 Williams Kenneth L \ Barton Terrence 64 1,318 86 Bowie, MD
90 Wiggins Stanley B \ Barnes Kenneth E 53 1,315 143  Washington, DC
91 Jones Earl E\ Thompson Wesley L 92 1,309 340  Capitol Hgts, MD
92 Wills Matthew A \ Riggs Jay C 76 1,307 229  Severn, MD
92 Stewart Arthur M \ Booth Richard L 78 1,307 207  Seat Pleasant, MD
94 Pringle Victor W\ Johnson L eroy 32 1,305 256  Lanham, MD
95 Willoughby Leamon \ Taylor Bernard 84 1,301 434  Laure, MD
96 Goodman Bruce M \ Cruz Ken B 72 1,293 291  Odenton, MD
96 Roy Kevin A \ Dacanay Patrick | 93 1,293 140  TempleHills, MD
98 Barton Terrence \ Callis Sherman C 65 1,290 89 Bowie, MD
99 McCarthy Frank B \ Barruel Xyl L 73 1,289 113  Vienna, VA
100 Gay Les \ Graves WillieH 85 1,288 334  Bowie, MD
100 Thompson Darrell T\ Lozada Judith R 48 1,288 286  Lexington Park, ML
102 Gibson Richard E\ Partlow Keith A 92 1,287 218  Capitol Hgts, MD
103 Thomas Willie \ Benson Travis L 4 1,286 197  Greenbelt, MD
103 Grover Benny L \ Gordon Bryan P 5 1,286 83 Springfield, VA
105 Chamberlain James P\ Hurst Timothy B 48 1,283 202  Lexington Park, ML
106 Stewart Joseph B \ Stewart Frankye D 42 1,282 426  Landover, MD
107 Coleman Ponce D \ Tindey Michael 94 1,279 259  Seat Pleasant, MD
108 Stevens Scott D \ Lyons Kelvin D 76 1,277 191  Severn, MD
109 Stroman Cordelia O\ Marquardt RaymondJ 79 1,264 359  Seat Pleasant, MD
110 Knight LindaR\ Mabry Aaron H 70 1,263 369  TakomaPark, MD
111 Murray Anne M \ Szamborski Brian E 56 1,262 256  Bethesda, MD
112 McDonald Eugenia A \ Hawkins John C 101 1,261 216  Capitol Hgts, MD
113 Brown Robert E\ Phillips Franklin W 77 1,259 91 Laurel, MD
113 Woods Melvin \ Williams Theodore 36 1,259 280  Capitol Hgts, MD
115 Rowley Roger D \ Rumbaugh Paul L 7 1,245 40 Stafford, VA
116 Chinn Johnny \ Anderson Derek L 55 1,244 159  Woodbridge, VA
117 House Timothy P\ Rudy TyrusR 32 1,238 232  Lanham, MD
118 Thomas Aja S\ Smith Frederick D 51 1,235 226  LakeRidge, VA
119 Chulick David C\ Riley Michael J 53 1,228 108  Washington, DC
120 Strickland Bonnie A \ Wolde Samuel 96 1,226 110 Wadorf, MD
121 Kwiatkowski Vernon J\ Mackey Robert L 21 1,225 18 Prince Frederick, M
122 Ferrell Patrick A \ Hill Babby J 78 1,217 234  Seat Pleasant, MD
123 Manolis Michael J\ To Chhoeun 73 1,212 0 Vienna, VA
124 Hugo Stephen M \ Diggs Robert L 74 1,207 99 Vienna, VA
125 Somerville Joseph S\ Thomas Lawrence W 33 1,205 140 Lanham, MD
Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
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Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Boyd Michadl J\ Wiley Terry A 73 1,506 Vienna, VA
2 Gillespie Anthony J\ Gillespie Darell J 50 1,444 Bowie, MD
3 Whittington Michael R\ Lewis James M 97 1,434 Waldorf, MD
4 Clark Michael D \ MacCullough Glenn R 24 1,354 Vienna, VA
5 ColeBrian A \ Riley George D 50 1,345 Bowie, MD
6 Tingue Andrew B\ Blanton Brandon P 8 1,320 Nokesville, VA
7 Hill Philip A \ Hill Steven 24 1,277 Vienna, VA
8 Miller Scott L \ Bean Robert F 24 1,267 Vienna, VA
9 Garrett Diane P\ Hayes Allen A 81 1,264 DISTRICT HEIGH
10 Volpp WandaR\ Volpp Gerald L 37 1,239 Stafford, VA
11 Sharp Andrea \ Blanton Jon D 7 1,222 Stafford, VA
12 Murray Hickey J\ Szamborski William J 56 1,218 Bethesda, MD
13 Manolis Michagl J\ To Chhoeun 73 1,212 Vienna, VA
14 Rowley Roger D \ Rumbaugh Paul L 7 1,205 Stafford, VA
15 Grover Benny L \ Gordon Bryan P 5 1,203 Springfield, VA
16 Foor Robert L \ Gallup Roland E 56 1,192 Bethesda, MD
17 Welch William D \ Jones Alexander T 81 1,191 DISTRICT HEIGH
18 DrakesLuis A \ McGregor Ronald A 93 1,178 Temple Hills, MD
19 McCarthy Frank B \ Barruel Xyl L 73 1,176 Vienna, VA
20 Roy Kevin A \ Dacanay Patrick | 93 1,153 Temple Hills, MD
21 Chulick David C\ Riley Michael J 53 1,120 Washington, DC
22 Strickland Bonnie A \ Wolde Samuel 96 1,116 Waldorf, MD
23 Hugo Stephen M \ Diggs Robert L 74 1,108 Vienna, VA
Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 To, Chhoeun 73 767 Vienna, VA
2 Mackey, Robert L 21 761 Prince Frederick, M
3 Wiley, Terry A 73 733 Vienna, VA
4 Bailey, Martin A 38 727 Fairmount Heights,
5 Robinson, Bernard A 51 722 Lake Ridge, VA
6 Whittington, Michael R 97 720 Waldorf, MD
7 Collins, AllenR 64 712 Bowie, MD
8 Green, Gerad M 36 708 Capitol Hgts, MD
9 Hayes, Allen A 81 704 DISTRICT HEIGH
10 Welch, William D 81 695 DISTRICT HEIGH
11 Strickland, Bonnie A 96 694 Waldorf, MD
12 Dacanay, Patrick | 93 691 Temple Hills, MD
13 Riley, Michad J 53 688 Washington, DC
14 Boyd, Michael J 73 685 Vienna, VA
15 Cook, CharlesE 92 684 Capitol Hgts, MD
16 Manalis, Michadl J 73 683 Vienna, VA
17 Riley, George D 50 681 Bowie, MD
18 Blanton, Brandon P 8 679 Nokesville, VA
19 Gorham, Justin R 65 672 Bowie, MD
20 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 671 Vienna, VA
21 Szamborski, Brian E 56 666 Bethesda, MD
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Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Place Team Name

Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score  Hcap From

22 Gillespie, Darell J
23 Hill, Philip A

24 McCarthy, Frank B
25 Diggs, Robert L

26 Valentine, Greg R
27 Cadllis, Sherman C
28 Hugo, Stephen M
29 Hill, Steven

29 McGregor, Ronald A
31 Rumbaugh, Paul L
32 Drakes, LuisA

33 Murray, Hickey J
34 Blanton, Jon D

34 Ishmael, Bobby

34 Partlow, Keith A

37 Miller, Scott L

37 White, Roger G

39 Michalski, Roger A
40 Kwiatkowski, VernonJ
41 Harrison, David A
41 Volpp, Gerald L

43 Gallup, Roland E
44 Barruel, Xyl L

44 Pope, Jerrold M

46 Cole, Brian A

47 Rowley, Roger D
48 Bean, Robert F

49 Jones, Alexander T
50 Durham, Michagl O
50 Barton, Terrence

52 Lewis, JamesM

53 Anderson, Derek L
54 Szamborski, William J
55 Volpp, WandaR

56 Wolde, Samuel

57 Sharp, Andrea

58 Williams, Kenneth L
59 Roy, Kevin A

60 Barton, Terrence

60 Grover, Benny L

62 Gillespie, Anthony J
63 Foor, Robert L

63 Gordon, Bryan P
65 Clark, Michael D
66 Benson, TravisL
67 Knight, Terry M

50 660 Bowie, MD

24 657 Viennag, VA

73 656 Vienna, VA

74 647 Vienna, VA

87 643 Herndon, VA

65 641 Bowie, MD

74 640 Vienna, VA

24 639 Vienna, VA

93 639 Temple Hills, MD
7 635 Stafford, VA

93 630 Temple Hills, MD
56 629 Bethesda, MD

7 627 Stafford, VA

65 627 Bowie, MD

92 627 Capitol Hgts, MD
24 623 Vienna, VA

70 623 Takoma Park, MD
4 622 Greenbelt, MD

21 619 Prince Frederick, M
87 617 Herndon, VA

37 617 Stafford, VA

56 612 Bethesda, MD

73 609 Vienna, VA

67 609 Bowie, MD

50 607 Bowie, MD

7 606 Stafford, VA

24 604 Vienna, VA

81 596 DISTRICT HEIGH
75 592 Odenton, MD

64 592 Bowie, MD

97 590 Waldorf, MD

55 588 Woodbridge, VA
56 583 Bethesda, MD

37 578 Stafford, VA

96 575 Waldorf, MD

7 573 Stafford, VA

64 571 Bowie, MD

93 567 Temple Hills, MD
65 564 Bowie, MD

5 564 Springfield, VA
50 552 Bowie, MD

56 549 Bethesda, MD

5 549 Springfield, VA
24 529 Vienna, VA

4 528 Greenbelt, MD

70 523 Takoma Park, MD
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Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch

Place Team Name

Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score  Hcap From

68 Mabry, Aaron H
69 Knight, LindaR

Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name

70 509 Takoma Park, MD
70 496 Takoma Park, MD

Entry Score  Hcap From

Stewart, Arthur M
Dorsey, Joel A
Harkless, C Bruce
Skinner, Raymond
Sahr, Desmond K
Walden, Richard D
Guill, David E
Megofna, Manuel M
Gray, Leon D
Dorsey, VininciaE
Neal, Thomas H
Armstrong, Robin
Welch, William D
Robinson, Bernard A
Danley, Nikki
Baker, Julian V
Barnes, Kenneth E
To, Chhoeun
Mackey, Robert L
Cadllins, Allen R
Hameed, Malaki
White, Roger G
Jenkins, Sharon
McGregor, Ronald A
Barbour, Sidney P
Cook, CharlesE
Greene, Kenneth J
Brown, Willie M
White, Linda A
Head, Alan T
Russell, Michael A
Strickland, Bonnie A
Cruz, Ken B
Willoughby, Leamon
Wiley, Terry A
Garrett, Diane P
Mack, Stacie M
Riley, George D
Gillespie, Darell J
Bailey, Martin A
Green, Gerald M
Marshall, Cornel V
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78 850 143 Seat Pleasant, MD
67 821 164  Bowie, MD

33 820 105 Lanham, MD

7 810 8l Laurel, MD

51 803 89 Lake Ridge, VA

75 798 102  Odenton, MD

79 797 116  Seat Pleasant, MD
72 796 172 Odenton, MD

89 792 86 Washington, DC
67 786 189  Bowie, MD

83 783 110  TempleHills, MD
3 783 218  Lanham, MD

81 781 86 DISTRICT HEIGH
51 778 56 Lake Ridge, VA

66 775 216  Bowie, MD

89 773 70 Washington, DC
53 771 94 Washington, DC
73 767 0 Vienna, VA

21 761 0 Prince Frederick, M
64 760 438 Bowie, MD

49 759 129  Lexington Park, MI

70 758 135  TakomaPark, MD
38 758 194  Fairmount Heights,
93 757 118  TempleHills, MD
79 757 108  Seat Pleasant, MD
92 756 72 Capitol Hgts, MD
79 755 183  Seat Pleasant, MD
58 755 183  Fairfax, VA

70 753 248  TakomaPark, MD
49 752 62 Lexington Park, MI
63 750 137  Fort Washington, v
96 750 56 Waldorf, MD

72 749 159  Odenton, MD

84 748 251  Laurel, MD

73 746 13 Vienna, VA

81 746 197 DISTRICT HEIGH
66 746 175  Bowie, MD

50 745 64 Bowie, MD

50 741 81 Bowie, MD

38 740 13 Fairmount Heights,

36 740 32 Capitol Hgts, MD
66 738 72 Bowie, MD
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
42 Smoaks, Aaron D 82 738 105  Ft Washington, MC
42 Whittington, Michael R 97 738 18 Waldorf, MD
45 Loughry, Joseph C 75 737 89 Odenton, MD
46 Robinson, Jimmie 89 735 99 Washington, DC
47 Gorham, Justin R 65 734 62 Bowie, MD
48 Dacanay, Patrick | 93 731 40 Temple Hills, MD
49 Coleman, Ponce D 94 730 156  Seat Pleasant, MD
50 Coallins, Michael J 40 729 124  Glen Burnie, MD
51 Boyd, Michael J 73 728 43 Vienna, VA
52 Murray, Hickey J 56 726 97 Bethesda, MD
52 Lyons, KelvinD 76 726 97 Severn, MD
54 Paulus, John B 39 725 145  Springfield, VA
54 Rudy, TyrusR 42 725 121 Landover, MD
54 Young, Diane C 63 725 229  Fort Washington, M
54 Tingue, Andrew B 8 725 64 Nokesville, VA
58 Blanton, Brandon P 8 724 45 Nokesville, VA
58 Goodman, Bruce M 72 724 132 Odenton, MD
60 Smith, Frederick D 51 722 48 Lake Ridge, VA
60 Smith, OtisR 35 722 124  Upper Marlboro, M
60 Scales, Alfredia 82 722 170  Ft Washington, MC
63 Vaentine, Greg R 87 721 78 Herndon, VA
64 McCarthy, Frank B 73 720 64 Vienna, VA
65 Landon, MarilynC 84 719 189  Laurel, MD
65 Lomax, Cynthia A 38 719 256  Fairmount Heights,
65 Hill, Philip A 24 719 62 Vienna, VA
68 Barton, Diamond R 65 717 86 Bowie, MD
69 Warren, Cecelia 3 716 207  Lanham, MD
69 Gillespie, Anthony J 50 716 164  Bowie, MD
69 Drakes, LuisA 93 716 86 Temple Hills, MD
72 Lawson, Nate 49 714 83 Lexington Park, MI[
72 Blackshear, Anjanette D 89 714 97 Washington, DC
74 Partlow, Keith A 92 713 86 Capitol Hgts, MD
74 Jones, Earl E 92 713 237  Capitol Hgts, MD
74 Rizzo, Michagl A 8 713 78 Nokesville, VA
74 Wills, Matthew A 76 713 105  Severn, MD
78 Alexander, JamesC 33 712 99 Lanham, MD
78 Hayes, Allen A 81 712 8 DISTRICT HEIGH
78 Knight, LindaR 70 712 216  TakomaPark, MD
81 Gay, Les 85 711 156  Bowie, MD
81 McDonald, Eugenia A 84 711 121  Laure, MD
81 Stewart, Frankye D 42 711 294  Landover, MD
84 Wallace, Alfonzo 67 710 86 Bowie, MD
85 Kilpatrick, Douglas A 66 708 108  Bowie, MD
85 Bielema, Andre'J 8 708 102  Nokesville, VA
85 Phillips, Franklin W 77 708 48 Laurel, MD
85 Holton, Roy M 3 708 170  Lanham, MD
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
89 Hugo, Stephen M 74 707 67 Vienna, VA
89 Stewart, Jeffrey L 42 707 108  Landover, MD
91 Riley, Michael J 53 704 16 Washington, DC
92 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 703 32 Vienna, VA
93 Pringle, Victor W 32 702 126  Lanham, MD
94 Gallup, Roland E 56 701 89 Bethesda, MD
94 Foreman, Kelvin T 42 701 145  Landover, MD
94 Hawkins, John C 101 701 94 Capitol Hgts, MD
97 Harrison, David A 87 700 83 Herndon, VA
98 Anders, Paul N 39 699 59 Springfield, VA
98 Petitto, Moncel E 58 699 226  Fairfax, VA
100 Smallwood, James M 90 697 113  Bowie, MD
100 Taylor, Bernard 84 697 183  Laure, MD
102 Foster, William C 49 695 124 Lexington Park, MI
102 Watson, Michael C 38 695 113  Fairmount Heights,
104 Hilliard, Andre R 38 694 151  Fairmount Heights,
104 Anderson, Alden P 74 694 67 Vienna, VA
106 Hassel, A Jane 89 692 124  Washington, DC
107 Blanton, Jon D 7 691 64 Stafford, VA
108 Anstead, Bradford G 42 689 191  Landover, MD
109 Cole, Brian A 50 688 81 Bowie, MD
109 Moraes, Natalie Y 4 688 97 Greenbelt, MD
109 Stevens, Scott D 76 688 94 Severn, MD
109 Volpp, WandaR 37 688 110  Stefford, VA
109 Manalis, Michael J 73 688 5 Vienna, VA
114 Volpp, Gerald L 37 687 70 Stafford, VA
114 Hemsley, Michad R 82 687 180  Ft Washington, MC
116 Tinsley, Michael 94 685 102  Seat Pleasant, MD
116 Miller, Scott L 24 685 62 Vienna, VA
118 Robertson, Del aunta L 63 684 232 Fort Washington, M
119 Todd, Earnest 55 682 172 Woodbridge, VA
120 Lomax, Robert J 38 680 189  Fairmount Heights,
120 Bourdon, Richard J 58 680 175  Farfax, VA
122 Diggs, Robert L 74 679 32 Vienna, VA
122 Grant, Mary L 21 679 132 Prince Frederick, M
122 Hill, Steven 24 679 40 Vienna, VA
122 Rabak, Richard A 8 679 143  Nokesville, VA
126 Marquardt, Raymond J 79 677 151  Seat Pleasant, MD
127 Andrews, Jane E 91 676 151  Capitol Hgts, MD
128 Szamborski, Brian E 56 674 8 Bethesda, MD
128 Brown, Frankie L 58 674 278  Fairfax, VA
130 Williams, Paula J 51 673 8l Lake Ridge, VA
131 Loughry, Lawrence L 7 672 172 Laurel, MD
131 Somerville, Joseph S 33 672 72 Lanham, MD
131 Thompson, Wesley L 92 672 102  Capitol Hgts, MD
134 Barron, Jesse L 55 671 175  Woodbridge, VA
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
134 Riggs, Jay C 76 671 124  Severn, MD
136 Rhymes, Sheryl A 55 670 207  Woodbridge, VA
136 Hollis, Preston L 3 670 29 Lanham, MD
136 Sharp, Andrea 7 670 97 Stafford, VA
136 Kesder, Bruce 75 670 124 Odenton, MD
140 Brown, Carolyn A 79 667 189  Seat Pleasant, MD
141 Thompson, Jennifer B 75 666 207  Odenton, MD
141 Roy, Kevin A 93 666 99 Temple Hills, MD
143 McDowell, Lourdes E 49 665 191  Lexington Park, MI
143 Ferrell, Patrick A 78 665 132 Seat Pleasant, MD
143 Nowicki, Brian A 47 665 118  Stafford, VA
143 Chinavare, Darin J 8 665 116  Nokesville, VA
147 Johnson, Leroy 32 664 129 Lanham, MD
147 Chamberlain, James P 48 664 64 Lexington Park, MI[
149 Smith, Marc D 32 663 172 Lanham, MD
149 Simms, Anthony C 3 663 156  Lanham, MD
149 Pollock, James E 49 663 59 Lexington Park, MI[
149 Edwards, Ronald R 36 663 167  Capitol Hgts, MD
153 Mabry, Aaron H 70 662 153  TakomaPark, MD
154 Hill, Bobby J 78 661 102  Seat Pleasant, MD
154 Thomas, Lawrence W 33 661 67 Lanham, MD
154 Szamborski, William J 56 661 78 Bethesda, MD
157 Green, LeeA 36 660 91 Capitol Hgts, MD
157 Uncangco, John E 72 660 70 Odenton, MD
157 Bean, Robert F 24 660 56 Vienna, VA
157 Thompson, Rick L 58 660 197  Farfax, VA
161 Bailey, DuWayne S 92 658 86 Capitol Hgts, MD
161 Garza, Leroy M 47 658 180  Stafford, VA
163 Rodriguez, Francisco 47 657 191 Stefford, VA
163 Chinn, Johnny 55 657 110  Woodbridge, VA
163 Branch, Robert A 77 657 89 Laurel, MD
163 Barrud, Xyl L 73 657 48 Vienna, VA
167 Kyler, Gerad B 83 656 81 Temple Hills, MD
168 Hurgt, Timothy B 48 654 137 Lexington Park, MI
168 McAdams, Bobby J 71 654 126  Capitol Hgts, MD
170 Heath, Lori D 75 653 167  Odenton, MD
171 Pope, Jerrold M 67 652 43 Bowie, MD
171 Jones, Alexander T 8l 652 56 DISTRICT HEIGH
173 House, Timothy P 32 651 110  Lanham, MD
173 Michalski, Roger A 4 651 29 Greenbelt, MD
173 Dent, Garnelle 63 651 143 Fort Washington, v
176 Grant, Paul E 21 649 108  Prince Frederick, M
177 Giles, HelenB 64 648 180 Bowie, MD
177 Rumbaugh, Paul L 7 648 13 Stafford, VA
177 Abrams, JamesL 90 648 135 Bowie, MD
180 Edwards, AlvinJ 99 647 110  Capitol Heights, Ml
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
180 Murray, AnneM 56 647 248  Bethesda, MD
180 Barton, Terrence 65 647 83 Bowie, MD
183 Cadllis, Sherman C 65 646 5 Bowie, MD
184 Chulick, David C 53 645 91 Washington, DC
184 Thomas, Willie 51 645 116  LakeRidge, VA
186 Brown, Sullivan 77 644 70 Laurel, MD
187 Shank, ThomasC 47 643 102 Stafford, VA
187 Stewart, Joseph B 42 643 132 Landover, MD
187 Ishmael, Bobby 65 643 16 Bowie, MD
190 Logan, John T 91 642 172 Capitol Hgts, MD
191 Thomas, AjaS 51 641 178  LakeRidge, VA
191 Stroman, CordeliaO 79 641 207  Seat Pleasant, MD
191 Knight, KevaJ 70 641 261  TakomaPark, MD
194 Knauer, Philip 40 640 159  Glen Burnie, MD
194 Durham, Michael O 75 640 48 Odenton, MD
196 Logan, JamesE 91 639 94 Capitol Hgts, MD
197 Lilly, AgnesC 58 638 253  Fairfax, VA
198 Kwiatkowski, Vernon J 21 637 18 Prince Frederick, M
198 Williams, Theodore 36 637 148  Capitol Hgts, MD
200 Anderson, Derek L 55 636 48 Woodbridge, VA
201 Edwards, ThelmaE 71 635 216  Capitol Hgts, MD
202 Rowan, John F 57 634 113  Germantown, MD
203 Rowley, Roger D 7 633 27 Stafford, VA
203 Jones, BarbaraL 22 633 191  Bowie, MD
203 Stept, Stanton P 57 633 140  Germantown, MD
206 Knight, Terry M 70 631 108  TakomaPark, MD
207 Barton, Frances D 65 630 199 Bowie, MD
208 Austin, Gary P 32 629 167  Lanham, MD
208 Wolde, Samuel 96 629 54 Waldorf, MD
208 Booth, Richard L 78 629 64 Seat Pleasant, MD
211 Williams, Kenneth L 64 627 56 Bowie, MD
212 Kizer, KeithE 91 624 186  Capitol Hgts, MD
212 Morgan, Edward 55 624 118  Woodbridge, VA
214 Foxwell, Henry W 6 622 99 Washington, DC
215 Barton, Terrence 64 621 29 Bowie, MD
216 Grover, Benny L 5 618 54 Springfield, VA
216 Wiggins, Stanley B 53 618 48 Washington, DC
218 Woods, Mélvin 36 617 132 Capitol Hgts, MD
219 Terry, MelissaA 83 616 186  Temple Hills, MD
219 Leak, WillieJ 35 616 75 Upper Marlboro, M
219 Khampheng, Sone 47 616 129  Stefford, VA
222 Wallace, Alfonzo 66 615 140 Bowie, MD
223 Thompson, Darrell T 48 612 124  Lexington Park, MI
224 Lewis, JamesM 97 611 21 Waldorf, MD
225 Lozada, Judith R 48 610 162  Lexington Park, MI
226 Jones, Wayne P 22 609 143  Bowie, MD
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Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
226 Benson, TravisL 4 609 81 Greenbelt, MD
228 Brooks, Joseph S 36 608 191  Capitol Hgts, MD
229 Clark, Michael D 24 607 78 Vienna, VA
230 Graves, WillieH 85 606 178  Bowie, MD
231 Foor, Robert L 56 605 56 Bethesda, MD
232 Marshdl, JamesE 85 604 162  Bowie, MD
233 Marshdl, John A 85 603 116  Bowie, MD
234 Brown, Robert E 77 602 43 Laurel, MD
235 Lee, Judith A 83 601 251  TempleHills, MD
236 Scales, Reggie 82 595 97 Ft Washington, MC
237 Evans, Terry A 66 594 83 Bowie, MD
238 Edwards, Joyce M 99 590 140  Capitol Heights, M
239 Baker, JamesC 89 581 116  Washington, DC
240 Gordon, Bryan P 5 578 29 Springfield, VA
240 Racster, Isaac C 47 578 105  Stafford, VA
242 McDowell, Brenda A 3 577 189  Lanham, MD
243 Fisk, Craig 74 568 126  Vienna VA
244 Gibson, Richard E 92 554 132 Capitol Hgts, MD
50+ All Events, 50+All Events, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Barbour, Sidney P 79 2,262 324  Seat Pleasant, MD
2 Willoughby, Leamon 84 2,256 753  Laurel, MD
3 Wiley, Terry A 73 2,255 39 Vienna, VA
4 Brown, WillieM 58 2,223 549 Fairfax, VA
5 White, Roger G 70 2,218 405  TakomaPark, MD
6 Garrett, Diane P 81 2,199 591 DISTRICT HEIGH
7 Gillespie, Darell J 50 2,197 243  Bowie, MD
8 Skinner, Raymond 77 2,184 243  Laurel, MD
9 Boyd, Michael J 73 2,183 129  Vienna VA
10 Todd, Earnest 55 2,178 516  Woodbridge, VA
11 Partlow, Keith A 92 2,176 258  Capitol Hgts, MD
11 Neal, ThomasH 83 2,176 330 TempleHills, MD
11 McGregor, Ronald A 84 2,176 354  Laurel, MD
14 Stewart, Arthur M 78 2,175 429  Seat Pleasant, MD
15 Cole, Brian A 50 2,166 243  Bowie, MD
16 Hill, Steven 24 2,162 120  Vienna VA
17 Greene, Kenneth J 79 2,161 549  Seat Pleasant, MD
18 Russdll, Michael A 63 2,160 411  Fort Washington, v
19 Welch, William D 81 2,158 258 DISTRICT HEIGH
20 Cook, CharlesE 92 2,156 216  Capitol Hgts, MD
21 Rudy, TyrusR 42 2,153 363  Landover, MD
22 Loughry, Joseph C 75 2,130 267  Odenton, MD
23 Guill, David E 79 2,128 348  Seat Pleasant, MD
24 Landon, Marilyn C 84 2,127 567 Laurel, MD
25 Robinson, Bernard A 51 2,123 168 LakeRidge, VA
26 Drakes, LUisA 26 2,118 258  Bedtsville, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

50+ All Events, 50+All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
27 Garza, Leroy M 47 2,116 540  Stafford, VA
27 Rhymes, Sheryl A 55 2,116 621  Woodbridge, VA
29 Hemsley, Michad R 82 2,102 540  Ft Washington, MC
30 Lewis, JamesM 81 2,091 63 DISTRICT HEIGH
31 Gray, LeonD 89 2,090 258  Washington, DC
32 Jones, Barbara L 99 2,083 573  Capitol Heights, M|
33 Lomax, Cynthia A 38 2,081 771  Fairmount Heights,
33 Gay, Les 85 2,081 468  Bowie, MD
35 Miller, Scott L 24 2,078 186  Vienna VA
36 Jenkins, Sharon 38 2,070 582  Fairmount Heights,
37 Riley, George D 50 2,064 192  Bowie, MD
38 Murray, Hickey J 56 2,063 291  Bethesda, MD
39 Roy, Kevin A 93 2,052 297  TempleHills, MD
40 Durham, Michael O 75 2,051 144  Odenton, MD
40 Phillips, Franklin W 77 2,051 144  Laurel, MD
42 McDonad, Eugenia A 84 2,045 363 Laurel, MD
42 Andrews, Jane E 91 2,045 453  Capitol Hgts, MD
44 Baker, JulianV 89 2,044 210  Washington, DC
45 Gallup, Roland E 56 2,042 267  Bethesda, MD
45 White, Linda A 70 2,042 744  TakomaPark, MD
47 Hugo, Stephen M 74 2,041 201  Vienna VA
48 Bourdon, Richard J 58 2,037 525  Fairfax, VA
49 Johnson, Leroy 32 2,035 387 Lanham, MD
50 Lyons, KelvinD 76 2,032 291  Severn, MD
51 McCarthy, Frank B 73 2,021 192  Vienna, VA
51 Anderson, Alden P 74 2,021 201  Vienna, VA
53 Bielema, Andre' J 8 2,019 306  Nokesville, VA
54 Scales, Alfredia 82 2,018 510  Ft Washington, MC
54 Robinson, Jimmie 89 2,018 297  Washington, DC
56 Watson, Michael C 38 2,016 339  Fairmount Heights,
57 Stevens, Scott D 76 2,011 282  Severn, MD
58 Brown, Frankie L 58 2,003 834  Fairfax, VA
59 Hameed, Malaki 49 2,000 387  Lexington Park, MI
60 Hassdl, A Jane 89 1,999 372 Washington, DC
60 Tindey, Michadl 94 1,999 306  Seat Pleasant, MD
60 Kizer, KeithE 91 1,999 558  Capitol Hgts, MD
63 Rowley, Roger D 7 1,994 81 Stafford, VA
64 Lomax, Robert J 38 1,993 567  Fairmount Heights,
65 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 1,991 96 Vienna, VA
66 Dent, Garnelle 63 1,988 429  Fort Washington, M
67 Pringle, Victor W 32 1,981 378  Lanham, MD
68 Szamborski, William J 56 1,977 234  Bethesda, MD
69 Rodriguez, Francisco 47 1,976 573  Stafford, VA
70 Marquardt, Raymond J 79 1,972 453  Seat Pleasant, MD
71 Coleman, Ponce D 94 1,971 468  Seat Pleasant, MD
71 Lee, Judith A 83 1,971 753  Temple Hills, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

50+ All Events, 50+All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score  Hcap

From

73 Hill, Bobby J

74 Baker, James C
74 Riggs, Jay C

76 Bean, Robert F
77 Edwards, ThelmaE
78 Graves, WillieH
79 Jones, Earl E

80 Clark, Michael D
80 Szamborski, Brian E
82 Heath, Lori D

82 Kyler, Gerald B
82 Wills, Matthew A
85 Foor, Robert L

86 Rumbaugh, Paul L
87 Shank, ThomasC
88 Barron, Jesse L

88 Thompson, Rick L
88 Taylor, Bernard
91 Benson, TravisL
92 Grant, Paul E

93 Edwards, AlvinJ
94 Scales, Reggie

95 Booth, Richard L
96 Brown, Sullivan
97 Thompson, Wesley L
98 Terry, MelissaA
99 Fisk, Craig

100 Brown, Robert E
101 Ferrell, Patrick A
102 Edwards, Joyce M
103 Anderson, Derek L
104 Morgan, Edward
105 Gibson, Richard E
106 Hawkins, John C
107 Grover, Benny L
108 Smith, Herb E

50-59 Singles, 50-59 Singles, Handicapped

Place Team Name

78 1,969 306
89 1,968 348
76 1,968 334
24 1,967 168
71 1,964 648
85 1,958 534
92 1,957 711
24 1,953 234
56 1,953 24

75 1,952 501
83 1,952 243
76 1,952 315
56 1,950 168
7 1,944 39

47 1,934 306
55 1,931 525
58 1,931 591
84 1,931 549
4 1,925 243
21 1,922 324
99 1,918 330
82 1,906 291
78 1,900 192
77 1,899 210
92 1,895 306
83 1,894 558
74 1,888 378
77 1,880 129
78 1,866 396
99 1,840 420
55 1,800 144
55 1,795 354
92 1,745 396
101 1,300 188
5 1,213 108
3 673 135

Entry Score  Hcap

Seat Pleasant, MD
Washington, DC
Severn, MD
Vienna, VA
Capitol Hgts, MD
Bowie, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD
Vienna, VA
Bethesda, MD
Odenton, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Severn, MD
Bethesda, MD
Stafford, VA
Stafford, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Fairfax, VA

Laurel, MD
Greenbelt, MD
Prince Frederick, M
Capitol Heights, Ml
Ft Washington, MC
Seat Pleasant, MD
Laurel, MD

Capitol Hgts, MD
Temple Hills, MD
Vienna, VA

Laurel, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
Capitol Heights, M|
Woodbridge, VA
Woodbridge, VA
Capitol Hgts, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Springfield, VA
Lanham, MD

From

Skinner, Raymond
Guill, David E
Welch, William D
Robinson, Bernard A
White, Roger G
Cook, CharlesE
White, Linda A
Wiley, Terry A

00 ~NOoO Ok WN P

77 810 81
79 797 116
81 781 86
51 778 56
70 758 135
92 756 72
70 753 248
73 746 13

Laurel, MD

Seat Pleasant, MD
DISTRICT HEIGH
Lake Ridge, VA
Takoma Park, MD
Capitol Hgts, MD
Takoma Park, MD
Vienna, VA
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50-59 Singles, 50-59 Singles, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings

73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From

8 Garrett, Diane P 81 746 197 DISTRICT HEIGH
10 Riley, George D 50 745 64 Bowie, MD
11 Gillespie, Darell J 50 741 81 Bowie, MD
12 Bailey, Martin A 38 740 13 Fairmount Heights,
13 Loughry, Joseph C 75 737 89 Odenton, MD
14 Boyd, Michadl J 73 728 43 Vienna, VA
15 Lyons, KelvinD 76 726 97 Severn, MD
16 Rudy, TyrusR 42 725 121  Landover, MD
17 Goodman, Bruce M 72 724 132  Odenton, MD
18 McCarthy, Frank B 73 720 64 Vienna, VA
19 Lomax, CynthiaA 38 719 256  Fairmount Heights,
20 Blackshear, Anjanette D 89 714 97 Washington, DC
21 Partlow, Keith A 92 713 86 Capitol Hgts, MD
21 Wills, Matthew A 76 713 105  Severn, MD
23 McDonald, EugeniaA 84 711 121 Laurel, MD
24 Bielema, Andre' J 8 708 102  Nokesville, VA
25 Hugo, Stephen M 74 707 67 Vienna, VA
26 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 703 32 Vienna, VA
27 Pringle, Victor W 32 702 126  Lanham, MD
28 Gallup, Roland E 56 701 89 Bethesda, MD
28 Hawkins, John C 101 701 94 Capitol Hgts, MD
30 Anders, Paul N 39 699 59 Springfield, VA
31 Watson, Michael C 38 695 113  Fairmount Heights,
32 Stevens, Scott D 76 688 94 Severn, MD
32 Cole Brian A 50 688 81 Bowie, MD
34 Hemsley, Michadl R 82 687 180  Ft Washington, MC
35 Hill, Steven 24 679 40 Vienna, VA
36 Szamborski, Brian E 56 674 8 Bethesda, MD
37 Riggs, Jay C 76 671 124  Severn, MD
38 Roy, Kevin A 93 666 99 Temple Hills, MD
39 Chinavare, Darin J 8 665 116  Nokesville, VA
40 Szamborski, William J 56 661 78 Bethesda, MD
41 Uncangco, John E 72 660 70 Odenton, MD
42 Chinn, Johnny 55 657 110  Woodbridge, VA
43 House, Timothy P 32 651 110  Lanham, MD
44 Rumbaugh, Paul L 7 648 13 Stafford, VA
45 Brown, Sullivan 77 644 70 Laurel, MD
46 Durham, Michael O 75 640 48 Odenton, MD
47 Rowan, John F 57 634 113  Germantown, MD
48 Rowley, Roger D 7 633 27 Stafford, VA
48 Stept, Stanton P 57 633 140  Germantown, MD
50 Kizer, Keith E 91 624 186  Capitol Hgts, MD
51 Lewis, JamesM 97 611 21 Waldorf, MD
52 Benson, TravisL 4 609 81 Greenbelt, MD
53 Clark, Michael D 24 607 78 Vienna, VA
54 Baker, JamesC 89 581 116  Washington, DC

Current Standings

Apr 16, 2018 04:10 PM

Page 15 of 22



Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

60+ Singles, 60+ Singles, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Stewart, Arthur M 78 850 143 Seat Pleasant, MD
2 Gray,LeonD 89 792 86 Washington, DC
3 Neal, ThomasH 83 783 110  Temple Hills, MD
4 Baker, JulianV 89 773 70 Washington, DC
5 Hameed, Maaki 49 759 129  Lexington Park, MI
6 Jenkins, Sharon 38 758 194  Fairmount Heights,
7 McGregor, Ronald A 84 757 118  Laurel, MD
7 Barbour, Sidney P 79 757 108  Seat Pleasant, MD
9 Greene, Kenneth J 79 755 183  Seat Pleasant, MD
10 Russall, Michael A 63 750 137  Fort Washington, v
11 Willoughby, Leamon 84 748 251  Laure, MD
12 Robinson, Jimmie 89 735 99 Washington, DC
13 Coleman, Ponce D 94 730 156  Seat Pleasant, MD
14 Murray, Hickey J 56 726 97 Bethesda, MD
15 Paulus, John B 39 725 145  Springfield, VA
16 Smith, OtisR 35 722 124  Upper Marlboro, M
16 Scales, Alfredia 82 722 170  Ft Washington, MC
18 Vaentine, Greg R 87 721 78 Herndon, VA
19 Landon, Marilyn C 84 719 189  Laurel, MD
20 Drakes, LuisA 26 716 86 Beltsville, MD
21 Jones, Earl E 92 713 237  Capitol Hgts, MD
21 Rizzo, Michagl A 8 713 78 Nokesville, VA
23 Knight, LindaR 70 712 216  TakomaPark, MD
24 Gay, Les 85 711 156  Bowie, MD
25 Harrison, David A 87 700 83 Herndon, VA
26 Taylor, Bernard 84 697 183  Laure, MD
27 Anderson, Alden P 74 694 67 Vienna, VA
28 Hassdl, A Jane 89 692 124  Washington, DC
29 Miller, Scott L 24 685 62 Vienna, VA
29 Tindey, Michael 94 685 102  Seat Pleasant, MD
31 Todd, Earnest 55 682 172 Woodbridge, VA
32 Lomax, Robert J 38 680 189  Fairmount Heights,
33 Grant, Mary L 21 679 132 Prince Frederick, M
34 Marquardt, Raymond J 79 677 151  Seat Pleasant, MD
35 Andrews, Jane E 91 676 151  Capitol Hgts, MD
36 Loughry, Lawrence L 77 672 172 Laure, MD
36 Thompson, Wesley L 92 672 102  Capitol Hgts, MD
38 Barron, Jesse L 55 671 175  Woodbridge, VA
39 Rhymes, Sheryl A 55 670 207  Woodbridge, VA
40 Bean, Robert F 24 660 56 Vienna, VA
41 Garza Leroy M 47 658 180  Stafford, VA
42 Rodriguez, Francisco 47 657 191 Stefford, VA
42 Branch, Robert A 77 657 89 Laurel, MD
44 Kyler, Gerad B 83 656 81 Temple Hills, MD
45 Dent, Garnelle 63 651 143 Fort Washington, v
46 Edwards, AlvinJ 99 647 110  Capitol Heights, Ml
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60+ Singles, 60+ Singles, Handicapped

Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
46 Murray, AnneM 56 647 248  Bethesda, MD
48 Stewart, Joseph B 42 643 132  Landover, MD
48 Shank, ThomasC 47 643 102 Stafford, VA
50 Anderson, Derek L 55 636 48 Woodbridge, VA
51 Edwards, ThelmaE 71 635 216  Capitol Hgts, MD
52 Jones, Barbara L 22 633 191  Bowie, MD
53 Booth, Richard L 78 629 64 Seat Pleasant, MD
54 Morgan, Edward 55 624 118  Woodbridge, VA
55 Grover, Benny L 5 618 54 Springfield, VA
56 Leak, WillieJ 35 616 75 Upper Marlboro, M
57 Jones, Wayne P 22 609 143  Bowie, MD
58 Graves, WillieH 85 606 178  Bowie, MD
59 Foor, Robert L 56 605 56 Bethesda, MD
60 Lee, Judith A 83 601 251  TempleHills, MD
61 Scales, Reggie 82 595 97 Ft Washington, MC
62 Edwards, Joyce M 99 590 140  Capitol Heights, M
63 Fisk, Craig 74 568 126  Vienna VA
64 Gibson, Richard E 92 554 132 Capitol Hgts, MD
All Events, Regular All Events, Handicapped
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Gillespie, Anthony J 50 2,389 492  Bowie, MD
2 Harkless, C Bruce 33 2,265 315 Lanham, MD
3 Barbour, Sidney P 79 2,262 324  Seat Pleasant, MD
4 Willoughby, Leamon 84 2,256 753  Laure, MD
5 Wiley, Terry A 73 2,255 39 Vienna, VA
6 Danley, Nikki 66 2,238 648 Bowie, MD
7 Brown, WillieM 58 2,223 549  Fairfax, VA
8 White, Roger G 70 2,218 405  TakomaPark, MD
9 Dorsey, Joel A 67 2,216 492  Bowie, MD
10 Warren, Cecelia 3 2,213 621  Lanham, MD
11 Garrett, Diane P 81 2,199 591  DISTRICT HEIGH
12 Gillespige, Darell J 50 2,197 243  Bowie, MD
13 Kilpatrick, Douglas A 66 2,191 324  Bowie, MD
14 Boyd, Michael J 73 2,183 129  Vienna VA
15 Todd, Earnest 55 2,178 516  Woodbridge, VA
16 Neal, ThomasH 83 2,176 330 TempleHills, MD
16 Partlow, Keith A 92 2,176 258  Capitol Hgts, MD
16 McGregor, Ronald A 84 2,176 354  Laurel, MD
19 Stewart, Arthur M 78 2,175 429  Seat Pleasant, MD
20 Walden, Richard D 75 2,174 279  Odenton, MD
21 Cole, Brian A 50 2,166 243  Bowie, MD
22 Hill, Steven 24 2,162 120  Vienna VA
23 Greene, Kenneth J 79 2,161 549  Seat Pleasant, MD
24 Holton, Roy M 3 2,158 510 Lanham, MD
24 Welch, William D 8l 2,158 258 DISTRICT HEIGH
26 Cook, CharlesE 92 2,156 216  Capitol Hgts, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Regular All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
27 Rudy, TyrusR 32 2,153 363 Lanham, MD
28 Marshall, Cornel V 66 2,148 216  Bowie, MD
29 Lawson, Nate 49 2,143 249  Lexington Park, MI[
30 Blanton, Brandon P 8 2,134 135  Nokesville, VA
31 Rizzo, Michag A 8 2,131 234 Nokesville, VA
32 Loughry, Joseph C 75 2,130 267  Odenton, MD
33 Dorsey, VininciaE 67 2,129 567  Bowie, MD
34 Guill, David E 79 2,128 348  Seat Pleasant, MD
35 Landon, Marilyn C 84 2,127 567  Laurel, MD
35 Smoaks, Aaron D 82 2,127 315  Ft Washington, MC
37 Head, AlanT 49 2,126 186  Lexington Park, MI
38 Robinson, Bernard A 51 2,123 168 LakeRidge, VA
39 Chinavare, Darin J 8 2,122 348  Nokesville, VA
40 Drakes, LUisA 26 2,118 258  Bedtsville, MD
41 Mordes, NatalieY 4 2,117 291  Greenbelt, MD
42 Garza, Leroy M 47 2,116 540  Stafford, VA
42 Rhymes, Sheryl A 55 2,116 621  Woodbridge, VA
42 Wadlace, Alfonzo 67 2,116 258 Bowie, MD
42 Collins, AllenR 64 2,116 144  Bowie, MD
46 Hayes, Allen A 61 2,103 24 Baltimore, MD
47 Hemsley, Michael R 82 2,102 540  Ft Washington, MC
47 Pollock, James E 49 2,102 177 Lexington Park, MI[
49 Sharp, Andrea 7 2,099 291  Stafford, VA
50 Petitto, Moncel E 58 2,096 678  Fairfax, VA
51 Lewis, JamesM 81 2,091 63 DISTRICT HEIGH
52 Gray, LeonD 89 2,090 258  Washington, DC
53 To, Chhoeun 73 2,088 0 Vienna, VA
54 Gorham, Justin R 65 2,084 186  Bowie, MD
55 Jones, Barbara L 99 2,083 573  Capitol Heights, M|
56 Gay, Les 85 2,081 468  Bowie, MD
56 Lomax, Cynthia A 38 2,081 771  Fairmount Heights,
58 Miller, Scott L 24 2,078 186  Vienna VA
59 Thomas, Willie 4 2,072 348  Greenbelt, MD
60 Tingue, Andrew B 8 2,070 192  Nokesville, VA
60 Jenkins, Sharon 38 2,070 582  Fairmount Heights,
60 Mack, StacieM 66 2,070 525  Bowie, MD
63 Riley, George D 50 2,064 192  Bowie, MD
64 Murray, Hickey J 56 2,063 291  Bethesda, MD
65 Barton, Diamond R 65 2,057 258  Bowie, MD
66 Blanton, Jon D 7 2,055 192 Stafford, VA
67 Roy, Kevin A 93 2,052 297  Temple Hills, MD
68 Alexander, JamesC 33 2,047 297  Lanham, MD
69 McDonald, EugeniaA 84 2,045 363 Laurel, MD
69 Andrews, Jane E 91 2,045 453  Capitol Hgts, MD
71 Baker, JulianV 89 2,044 210  Washington, DC
71 Green, Gerald M 36 2,044 96 Capitol Hgts, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Regular All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
73 Foster, William C 49 2,043 372 Lexington Park, MI
74 Gallup, Roland E 56 2,042 267  Bethesda, MD
75 Hugo, Stephen M 74 2,041 201  Vienna, VA
76 Bourdon, Richard J 58 2,037 525  Fairfax, VA
77 Johnson, Leroy 32 2,035 387  Lanham, MD
78 Lyons, Kelvin D 76 2,032 291  Severn, MD
79 McCarthy, Frank B 73 2,021 192  Vienna, VA
79 Knight, LindaR 70 2,021 648  TakomaPark, MD
81 Simms, Anthony C 3 2,020 468  Lanham, MD
82 Bielema, Andre' J 8 2,019 306  Nokesville, VA
83 Scales, Alfredia 82 2,018 510  Ft Washington, MC
83 Rohinson, Jimmie 89 2,018 297  Washington, DC
85 Watson, Michael C 38 2,016 339  Fairmount Heights,
86 Nowicki, Brian A 47 2,014 354 Stafford, VA
87 Ishmael, Bobby 65 2,009 48 Bowie, MD
88 Smith, Marc D 32 2,008 516  Lanham, MD
89 Brown, Carolyn A 79 2,006 567  Seat Pleasant, MD
90 Brown, Frankie L 58 2,003 834  Fairfax, VA
91 Hameed, Malaki 49 2,000 387  Lexington Park, MI
92 Kizer, KeithE 91 1,999 558  Capitol Hgts, MD
92 Tinsley, Michael 94 1,999 306  Seat Pleasant, MD
92 Hassdl, A Jane 89 1,999 372  Washington, DC
95 Barton, Frances D 65 1,998 597  Bowie, MD
96 Marshall, John A 85 1,995 348 Bowie, MD
97 Austin, Gary P 32 1,994 501 Lanham, MD
97 Rowley, Roger D 7 1,994 8l Stafford, VA
99 Lomax, Robert J 38 1,993 567  Fairmount Heights,
100 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 1,991 96 Vienna, VA
101 Bailey, DuWayne S 92 1,988 258  Capitol Hgts, MD
102 Pringle, Victor W 32 1,981 378  Lanham, MD
102 McDowell, Lourdes E 49 1,981 573  Lexington Park, MI
102 Barrud, Xyl L 73 1,981 144 Vienna VA
105 Logan, JamesE 91 1,977 282  Capitol Hgts, MD
105 Szamborski, William J 56 1,977 234  Bethesda, MD
105 Khampheng, Sone 47 1,977 387  Stafford, VA
108 Rodriguez, Francisco 47 1,976 573  Stafford, VA
109 McDowell, Brenda A 3 1,974 567  Lanham, MD
109 Rabak, Richard A 8 1,974 429  Nokesville, VA
111 Giles, HelenB 64 1,972 540  Bowie, MD
111 Marquardt, Raymond J 79 1,972 453  Seat Pleasant, MD
111 Barton, Terrence 1,972 87 Bowie, MD
114 Lee, Judith A 83 1971 753  Temple Hills, MD
114 Coleman, Ponce D 94 1,971 468  Seat Pleasant, MD
114 Knight, Terry M 70 1,971 324  TakomaPark, MD
117 Jones, Alexander T 81 1,970 168  DISTRICT HEIGH
118 Hill, Bobby J 78 1,969 306  Seat Pleasant, MD
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Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Regular All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
119 Baker, JamesC 89 1,968 348  Washington, DC
120 Bean, Robert F 24 1,967 168 Vienna VA
121 Marshall, James E 85 1,960 486  Bowie, MD
122 Graves, WillieH 85 1,958 534  Bowie, MD
123 Jones, Earl E 92 1,957 711 Capitol Hgts, MD
124 Szamborski, Brian E 56 1,953 24 Bethesda, MD
124 Clark, Michael D 24 1,953 234 Vienna, VA
126 Kyler, Gerald B 83 1,952 243 TempleHills, MD
127 Foor, Robert L 56 1,950 168  Bethesda, MD
128 Hurgt, Timothy B 48 1,949 411 Lexington Park, MI
129 Grant, Mary L 21 1,945 396  Prince Frederick, M
130 Rumbaugh, Paul L 7 1,944 39 Stafford, VA
131 Williams, PaulaJ 51 1,942 243  LakeRidge, VA
132 Stroman, CordeliaO 79 1,940 621  Seat Pleasant, MD
133 Cadlis, Sherman C 65 1,939 15 Bowie, MD
134 Thompson, Darrell T 48 1,938 372  Lexington Park, MI
135 Shank, ThomasC 47 1,934 306 Stafford, VA
136 Thompson, Rick L 58 1,931 591  Fairfax, VA
136 Barron, Jesse L 55 1,931 525  Woodbridge, VA
136 Taylor, Bernard 84 1,931 549  Laurel, MD
139 Smith, Frederick D 51 1,927 144  LakeRidge VA
140 Benson, TravisL 4 1,925 243  Greenbelt, MD
141 Grant, Paul E 21 1,922 324 Prince Frederick, M
142 Edwards, Ronald R 36 1,920 501  Capitol Hgts, MD
143 Edwards, AlvinJ 99 1,918 330  Capitol Heights, M|
144 Chamberlain, James P 48 1,912 192  Lexington Park, MI
145 Logan, John T 91 1,910 516  Capitol Hgts, MD
146 Pope, Jerrold M 67 1,908 129  Bowie, MD
146 Manalis, Michael J 73 1,908 15 Vienna, VA
148 Scales, Reggie 82 1,906 291  Ft Washington, MC
149 Thomas, AjaS 51 1,905 534  LakeRidge, VA
150 Booth, Richard L 78 1,900 192 Seat Pleasant, MD
151 Thompson, Wesley L 92 1,895 306  Capitol Hgts, MD
152 Terry, MelissaA 83 1,894 558  TempleHills, MD
153 Woods, Melvin 36 1,885 396  Capitol Hgts, MD
154 Brooks, Joseph S 36 1,884 573  Capitol Hgts, MD
155 Lozada, Judith R 48 1,883 486  Lexington Park, MI
156 Michalski, Roger A 4 1,878 87 Greenbelt, MD
157 Evans, Terry A 66 1,873 249  Bowie, MD
158 Somerville, Joseph S 33 1,872 216  Lanham, MD
159 Dacanay, Patrick | 93 1,867 120  Temple Hills, MD
160 Ferrell, Patrick A 78 1,866 396  Seat Pleasant, MD
161 Thomas, Lawrence W 33 1,861 201  Lanham, MD
162 Diggs, Robert L 74 1,859 96 Vienna, VA
163 Barton, Terrence 65 1,847 214  Bowie, MD
164 Edwards, Joyce M 99 1,840 420  Capitol Heights, Ml
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Nations Capital Area USBC

Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

All Events, Regular All Events, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
165 Williams, Theodore 36 1,837 444 Capitol Hgts, MD
166 Riley, Michael J 53 1,827 48 Washington, DC
167 Williams, Kenneth L 64 1,808 168  Bowie, MD
168 Anderson, Derek L 55 1,800 144 Woodbridge, VA
169 Morgan, Edward 55 1,795 354  Woodbridge, VA
170 House, Timothy P 32 1,771 330 Lanham, MD
171 Gibson, Richard E 92 1,745 396  Capitol Hgts, MD
172 Anstead, Bradford G 42 1,435 382  Landover, MD
173 Foreman, Kelvin T 42 1,390 290 Landover, MD
174 Stewart, Jeffrey L 42 1,363 216  Landover, MD
175 Stewart, Joseph B 42 1,339 264  Landover, MD
176 Hawkins, John C 101 1,300 188  Capitol Hgts, MD
177 Gordon, Bryan P 5 1,269 58 Springfield, VA
178 Grover, Benny L 5 1,213 108  Springfield, VA
179 Thompson, Jerome D 66 694 124  Bowie, MD
180 Smith, Herb E 3 673 135  Lanham, MD
All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch
Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Wiley, Terry A 73 2,216 Vienna, VA
2 To, Chhoeun 73 2,088 Vienna, VA
3 Mackey, Robert L 21 2,086 Prince Frederick, M
4 Hayes, Allen A 61 2,079 Baltimore, MD
5 Boyd, Michadl J 73 2,054 Vienna, VA
6 Hill, Steven 24 2,042 Vienna, VA
7 Lewis, JamesM 81 2,028 DISTRICT HEIGH
8 Blanton, Brandon P 8 1,999 Nokesville, VA
9 Caollins, AllenR 64 1,972 Bowie, MD
10 Ishmael, Bobby 65 1,961 Bowie, MD
11 Robinson, Bernard A 51 1,955 Lake Ridge, VA
12 Gillespie, Darell J 50 1,954 Bowie, MD
13 Green, Gerad M 36 1,948 Capitol Hgts, MD
14 Szamborski, Brian E 56 1,929 Bethesda, MD
15 Calis, Sherman C 65 1,924 Bowie, MD
16 Cole, Brian A 50 1,923 Bowie, MD
17 Rowley, Roger D 7 1,913 Stafford, VA
18 Durham, Michadl O 75 1,907 Odenton, MD
19 Rumbaugh, Paul L 7 1,905 Stafford, VA
20 Welch, William D 81 1,900 DISTRICT HEIGH
21 Gorham, Justin R 65 1,898 Bowie, MD
22 Gillespie, Anthony J 50 1,897 Bowie, MD
23 MacCullough, Glenn R 24 1,895 Vienna, VA
24 Manolis, Michael J 73 1,893 Vienna, VA
25 Miller, Scott L 24 1,892 Vienna, VA
26 Barton, Terrence 64 1,885 Bowie, MD
27 Riley, George D 50 1,872 Bowie, MD
28 Blanton, Jon D 7 1,863 Stafford, VA
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All Events, Scratch All Events, Scratch

Nations Capital Area USBC
Current Standings
73rd Annual Open Championship Tournament
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score  Hcap From
29 Drakes, LuisA 26 1,860 Beltsville, MD
30 Hugo, Stephen M 74 1,840 Vienna, VA
31 Barrud, Xyl L 73 1,837 Vienna, VA
32 McCarthy, Frank B 73 1,829 Vienna, VA
33 McGregor, Ronald A 93 1,822 Temple Hills, MD
34 White, Roger G 70 1,813 Takoma Park, MD
35 Sharp, Andrea 7 1,808 Stafford, VA
36 Jones, Alexander T 81 1,802 DISTRICT HEIGH
37 Bean, Robert F 24 1,799 Vienna, VA
38 Michalski, Roger A 4 1,791 Greenbelt, MD
39 Foor, Robert L 56 1,782 Bethesda, MD
40 Riley, Michael J 53 1,779 Washington, DC
40 Pope, Jerrold M 67 1,779 Bowie, MD
42 Gallup, Roland E 56 1,775 Bethesda, MD
43 Murray, Hickey J 56 1,772 Bethesda, MD
44 Diggs, Robert L 74 1,763 Vienna, VA
45 Roy, Kevin A 93 1,755 Temple Hills, MD
46 Dacanay, Patrick | 93 1,747 Temple Hills, MD
47 Szamborski, William J 56 1,743 Bethesda, MD
48 Kwiatkowski, VernonJ 21 1,741 Prince Frederick, M
49 Clark, Michael D 24 1,719 Vienna, VA
50 Benson, TravisL 4 1,682 Greenbelt, MD
51 Anderson, Derek L 55 1,656 Woodbridge, VA
52 Knight, Terry M 70 1,647 Takoma Park, MD
53 Williams, Kenneth L 64 1,640 Bowie, MD
54 Barton, Terrence 65 1,633 Bowie, MD
55 Gordon, Bryan P 5 1,211 Springfield, VA
56 Grover, Benny L 5 1,105 Springfield, VA
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